Poppet valve cartridges
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.11-2068E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 06 13
Do n
ot
 us
e a

large heat dissipating blocks, etc. The responsibility in all cases lies with the operator, resp.
with his inspector.
Type code
	 S	 V	 Y	 PM22	 -	 -	 /	 T4	 #
Poppet valve
Pilot operated
Explosion proof solenoid EEx d
Screw-in cartridge M22 x1,5
2/2-way, «normally closed»		  DC
2/2-way, «normally open»		  CD
Standard-nominal voltage UN:	   24 VDC	 G24
	 115 VAC	 R115
	 230 VAC	 R230
Execution T1…T4
Design-Index (Subject to change)
Solenoid poppet valve cartridge
2/2-way versions
•	 Pilot operated
•	 Qmax	 =	 80	l/min
•	 pmax	 =	350	bar
II 2 G
EEx d II C T4
M22x1,5
ISO 7789
SYMBOLS
�
�
�
�
SVYPM22-DC…	 SVYPM22-CD…
Poppet valve cartridges
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.11-2068E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 06 13
Electrical control
Construction	 Switching solenoid, wet pin pull- or push
	 type, pressure tight.
Standard-nominal voltage	 UN = 24 VDC
	 UN  = 115 VAC, UN  = 230 VAC
	 DC wired with VDR
	 AC = 50 to 60 Hz ± 2 %;